
 

THE ST. OLAF MUSIC DEPARTMENT PRESENTS 

 

JAZZ II 
JAZZ III 

DIRECTED BY DAVE HAGEDORN 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2019  |  3:30 P.M. 
THE PAUSE 



JAZZ III PROGRAM 
 
 
Hay Burner Sammy Nestico 

Grace Martin ’22, piano 
 
 
I’ll Take Les John Scofield 
 arr. Mike Kamuf 

Calvin Reyes ’23, trumpet 
Anna Severtson ’22, keyboard 
Duncan Henry ’22, tenor sax 

 
 
Funky Cha Cha Arturo Sandoval 
 arr Richard Eddy 

Sam Rivera ’22, alto sax 
Anna Severtson ’22, piano 

Duncan Henry ’22, tenor sax 
 
 
Blue Monk Thelonious Monk 
 arr Dirty Dozen Brass Band 
 

Devonte Merrick ’23, trumpet 
Sam Rivera ’22, alto sax 

Sam Westermeyer ’22, trumpet 

Seth Mutenda ’22, tenor sax 
Ben Borchard ’23, trumpet 

Grace Martin ’22, piano 
 
 
Lynda B Dave Hanson 

Duncan Henry ’22, tenor sax 
Grace Martin ’22, piano 

Anna Severtson ’22, keyboard 
 
 
Modern Pecknology Kris Berg 

Duncan Henry ’22, tenor sax 
River Roberts ’23, trombone 

 
 
 
 

~ Intermission ~ 
 



JAZZ II PROGRAM 
 
Moten Swing Benny Moten 
 arr. Ernie Wilkins 

Micah Dombrower ’21, piano 
Emily Nolan ‘21, tenor sax 

Miles Rowland ’23, trumpet 

 
Loose Fitting Genes  James Miley 

Trevor Laugen ’23, alto sax 
Christoph Hodel ’20, tenor sax 

Samip Karki ’22, trumpet 

Miles Rowland ’23, trumpet 
Devin Cawley ’20, trombone 

Austin Weatherhead ’22, drums
 

 
Mira, Mira Matt Harris 

Samip Karki ’22, trumpet 
Jonah Herzog ’21, trombone 

Austin Weatherhead ’22, drums 

 
Scorpio Mary Lou Williams 

David Kriete ’21, clarinet 
Elijah Schouten ’22, clarinet 

 
Hackensack Thelonious Monk 
       Head Arrangement, Rhythm Groove  
 from Rockers by Neville Livingstone 
  

Natalie DiMundo ’23, trombone 
Clay Wilkens ’23, alto sax 

Julian Malaby ’21, bass 

Micah Dombrower ’21, piano 
Alex Mench ’20, bass trombone

 

 
Moose the Mooche Charlie Parker 
 arr. John Labarbera 

Clay Wilkens ’23, alto sax 
Steven Garcia ’20, trumpet 

Devin Cawley ’20, trombone 
Natalie DiMundo ’23, trombone 

Jonah Herzog ’21, trombone 
Alex Mench ’20, bass trombone 
Austin Weatherhead ’22, drums 

 
Black Cow Walter Becker and Donald Fagen 
 Mike Tomaro 

Micah Dombrower ’21, keyboard 
Christoph Hodel ‘20, tenor sax 

Soren Schwendeman ’20, guitar 



JAZZ III PERSONNEL 
 

Alto Sax I 
Sam Rivera ’22 

 

Alto Sax II 
Kate Dallmier ’23 

 

Tenor Sax I 
Duncan Henry ’22 

 

Tenor Sax II 
Seth Mutenda ’22 

 

Bari Sax 
Ben Schaefers ’22 

Trumpet 
Devonte Merrick ’23 

Calvin Reyes ’23 
Ben Borchard ’23 

Sam Westermeyer ’22 
Luke Sargent ’23 

Emma Matzke ’22 
 

Trombone 
River Roberts ’23 

Brandon Bunke ’22 
Erica Meyers ’21 

 

Bass Bone 
Andrew Noecker ’23 

Bass 
Ian Kretzmann ’20 

Bri King ’22 
 

Piano 
Anna Severtson ’22 

Grace Martin ’22 
 

Drums 
Dante Natal ’23 
Jules Barivan ’23 

 
JAZZ II PERSONNEL 

 
Alto Sax 

Clay Wilkens ’23 
Trevor Laugen ’23 

 

Tenor I 
Emily Nolan ’21 

 

Tenor Sax II 
Christoph Hodel ’20 

 

Bari Sax 
Peter Hanson ’22 

 

Trumpet 
Steven Garcia ’20 
Miles Rowland ’23 

Samip Karki ’22 
Alex Oberg ’21 
Annie Amen ’21 

 

Trombone 
Devin Cawley ’20 

Natalie DiMundo ’23 
Jonah Herzog ’21 

 

Bass Bone 
Alex Mench ’20 

 

Bass 
Julian Malaby ’21 
Ben Quiram ’20 

 

Piano 
Micah Dombrower ’21 

 

Drums 
Austin Weatherhead ’22 

 

Vibes 
Austin Meyer ’22 

 

Guitar 
Soren Schwendeman ’20 

 

Clarinet 
David Kriete ’21 

Elijah Schouten ’22

 
Unauthorized photography or video and audio recording is prohibited 

Please silence all personal communication devices. For more information visit stolaf.edu/music 

Many St. Olaf events, including concerts and chapel services, are streamed live and archived at: 
https://www.stolaf.edu/multimedia 


